Telephone:-(06869)242224)
e-Mail ID:-

ori-gagadahandi@nic.in

PANCHAYAT SAMITI, PAPADAHANDI.
(DIST:-NABARAMNGPUR)

No. 4 S 65, Rwss-2023. Dated- £ 41-2023.

SHORT_QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are invited from interested reputed suppliers/authorized dealers for supply of Tube
Well Spare Parts and Tube Special Tool Kits & Others the sealed quotations should reach this office of the
undersigned on or before 23.11.2023 at 5.00 PM during office hour. The quotations will be opened on ?4'1 1.2023
at 11.00 AM at Chambers of Block Development Officer, Papadahandi in presence of Purchase Committee under
the Chairmanship of BDO.

DETAILS TUBE WELL SPARE PARTS & TUBE WELL SPECIAL TOOL KITS

sl. Item W Remarks
No .
TUBE WELL SPARE PARTS -
1 | 32 mm dia riser pipe 1740
2 12 mm dia conecting rod 1565
3 Cylinder complete set IM-Il 107 —
4 Head assembly 103 | —
5 Handle assembly 130
6 Bolt for front cover (M12X1.75X40) 109
7 Chain with coupling 571
8 Bearing (62047) 571
9 Axel for handle 258
10 | Water chamber IM -lI 59
11 N R Bucket 2000
12 12 mm Nut 437
13 | 12 mm Bolt 437
14 M 10 Nut 216
15 M 10 Bolt 216
16 HEXAGONAL COUPLING 12X20 216
17 HEXAGONAL COUPLING 12X50 (Rod 216
socket)
18 | Check valve guide IM-II 266
19 | Check valve seat IM-Il 265
20 | GM Rubber seating retainer IM-II 326
21 Rubber seating big IM-l 325
22 | Plunger yoke body 280
23 | Follower for IM-II 265
24 | G M Spacer for IM-lI 265
25 Upper valve guide for IM-II 265
26 | 32mm G | socket 106
27 | 12 mm plunger rod IM-I1 (450 mm. long) 106
28 | Thard plate IM-II 106
29 Front cover 106
30 | Rubber sealing ring 327
31 | Axel washer for handle 96
32 | C1Reducer cap for cylinder for IM-II 0
33 | CICylinder body IM-II 107
34 | Spacer for handle 214
35 Pedastal stand assembly complete for 0

— W*" 2~

a-hiad ik PULCE

Scanned with AnyScanner



‘~

et AN, e e - \ t - Al
— — D I
IM-11 IS
1 | 32 mm dia riser pipe 1740 -
2| 12 mm dia conecting rod 1565 .
3 | Cylinder complete set IM-II 107 I
4 | Head assembly 103 .
5 Handle assembly 130 R
6 | Bolt for front cover (M12X1.75X40) w9 1
7 Chain with coupling /’5_71”__/—
8 | Bearing (62042) 571 -
9 Axel for handle 258 I
10 | Water chamber IM -Ii s 000 L ]
11 | N R Bucket 2000 I
12 | 12 mm Nut 437 L
13 | 12 mm Bolt 437 ]
14 | M 10 Nut 216 . ]
15 | M 10 Bolt 216 .
16 | HEXAGONAL COUPLING 12X20 216 I
17 HEXAGONAL COUPLING 12X50 (Rod 216
socket) I
18 | Check valve guide IM-II 266 I
19 | Check valve seat IM-Ii 265
20 | GM Rubber seating retainer IM-Il 326
21 | Rubber seating big IM-II 325
22 | Plunger yoke body 280
23 | Follower for IM-II 265
24 | G M Spacer for IM-Il 265
25 | Upper valve guide for IM-II 265
26 | 32 mm G| socket 106
27 | 12 mm plunger rod IM-Il (450 mm. long) 106
28 Thard plate IM-II 106
29 Front cover 106
30 | Rubber sealing ring 327
31 | Axel washer for handle ‘96
32 | C1Reducer cap for cylinder for IM-II 0
33 | CICylinder body IM-II 107
34 | Spacer for handle 214
Pedastal stand assembly complete for
35 0
M-I
TUBE WELL TOOL KIT
32 mm. heavy duty pipe self locking vice 63
01.
IM-II.
02 | Pipe die set for 32/40 mm. N. B. 24
03. | 12" sly wrench-300mm. 63
12 mm. connecting rod die with bite & 63
04.
handle set.
05. | 32 mm. pipe lifter. 20
06. | 14" pipe wrench-350 mm. 63
07. | 18" pipe wrench-450mm. 63
08. | 24" pipe wrench-600mm. 63
09. | DEsppaner 17X19. 63
10. | D E sppaner 18x19 63
11. | Ringsppaner 18x19. 63
12. | Ringsppaner 17x19. 63
13 | Hacksaw frame with blade set. 63
G.TOTAL:-48 Items
Po- 2 -

Scanned with AnyScanner



